Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chifes 2600 Blair Stone Road ’ Virginia B. Wethereli
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 14, 1996

Mr. Narendra A. Kapadia

A Touch of Class Cleaners
160 S. Nova Road

Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1270126
Dear Mr. Kapadia: ‘

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Q;)ﬂ—" %2/2//
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ 3w

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SENKA~N EXMNTERPRISES /ac

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

A Ty OF CLASS CLEANERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FILD ©39386 768

4. Facility Location: & JowcH OF ciLnSS CLEAHANERS
Street Address: ;g6 <. Nggﬂ 2oad

City: ounty: Zip Code:
ORMONDRBER CH VoluSin 32174

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
ANARENDRA A IAPADIA

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: /60 S. AuvA /2£A~b
Street Address:
City: &L2m oD BEACH County: VOELUS/A Zip Code: 22/ 74

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (9o ) 673 -4 &1 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

ANAREMNDRA A fEArAd 1A

10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: 6O S, A ova RO Ab

CIW;OQMON'AIBEAO’/ County: l/ﬂLUJ/A ZipCode: 2174
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (GoY) &73 -4/£6/) Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

s 59
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Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. :

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit sep7 107 1978
(1) w/ ref. condenser AU 157 1991

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

//S | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

,
Existing small area source [ A ] New small area source |
Existing large area source | New large area source [ |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2). ‘ Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | X

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X ]
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD kb

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[&_] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

o
4. Ave. 29 /776

Signature 7 yj — Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Fim: /g~ S aAftv/A R A—b
Street Address:

City: OL2m oD BEACH County: Vo i US4 Zip Code: 32/ 74

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (0¥ ) 673 -4&l] Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

ANAPEADRDH A fCAPADdIA

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: |6 S, Alvva Reoad

Ciw:OYZM4ON'A&E9(M County: V/QLUJ‘/A ZipCode: 32174

| 11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (GcY/) &73 -L£6// Fax: ( ) -
enp 5 ’\{’96
[ ~
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
SENKAY ENTERPRISES /e
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
A TouH ©F ELASS CLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD 39386 768

4. Facility Location: &) Jowuwcs 0L cinSS ClLEHAERS
Street Address: ;Lo <. /\/C%//?’ 204D

City: . ounty:
OLMONDRERA CH VodlisSin

Zip Code: R2j 74

Responsible Official

ay
6. Name and Title of Responsible Ofﬁcial:. Fﬂ eshenT kﬁ
RAREANDRD A APADIA - g

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Fim: /g v S Af1vA 2‘)/}»5
Street Address:

City: OLm or'd BEACH County: VoiilSs4 Zip Code: 22/ 74

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (oY) 673 -4 &l Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

M\
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): ﬂﬁ@ svextT \%

ANAREMDRA A fAPADIA ‘
10. Facility Contact Address:

. ; >
Street Address: 6o 5. AvVA Ke Ah

Clty'C)VZM‘?ON A BED Y County: ,/bl.UJ ) A Zip Code: 2179
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: - (@cYf) €73 -£/6// Fax: ( ) -

t

SECEIVED

Ll
cTD 1956

[

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. »

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
* Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit sSer7 10 197X
(1) w/ ref. condenser AU 1K 17991

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | e~ % IV/Z’%

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ //S  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | X New small area source
Existing large area source New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

ol
Existing large area source k Vv
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser [__% \

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

.

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

N

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

QEEEEE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.~

[ 5 | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%W ”M% Ave 29 ™ 1996

Sinare )\ 7 © Datc

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
o~ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL >@ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ARSID# (770126 DATE: [ mvem: 3245 1meour: 4 (5

Faciity NAME: _A ToucH of Class Clearessn

FACILITY LOCATION: _ b0 S . Nova_ R\

Oamemd Rk 32174

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source . 2. New smal] area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification MY anN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was l | 2 gallons.

lof4 Revised 10/28/96




[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? h’? UN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? BY aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 2 Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? \dY N
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber -
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay OnN y\f/A
|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigefated condenser

(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refricerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbonddsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be€quipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources angd-existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate yent controls? ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with aefosed-loop vapor venting system? ay N anNA

3. Equipped the condenser with g-Aiverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy aN anN/aA

4. Measured and recopded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay 4N
Ser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON

onducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p‘en'od and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay an

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? )
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? 4 ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than ay anN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maChine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adstrber? ay OnN OnN/A
Is the perc concentration equglfo or less than 100 ppm? ay ON
4. Assured that the sampling on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is atAeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at Jedst 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; apd downstream from no other inlet? ay OaN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? 'y ON an/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber A(if used) at all times? ay aN anN/A
|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? gy aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay anN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay ON OnNA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay aw
7. Maintained deviation reports? ady anN
Problem corrected? ' ay aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ’ ay aN anN/a
_
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , i

‘ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ay anN ‘l

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

&(7
/
.

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) =4
Odor (noticeable perc odor) i
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay oN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' ay anN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ﬁ&m
Hose connections, fittings, (‘YD
couplings, and valves ay aN Muck cookers ay aN
Door gaskets and seating ay ON Stills Qy anN
Filter gaskets and scating ay aN 'Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps Oy UN Diverter valves gy ON
Solvent tanks and containers ay UN Cartridge filter housings Y UN
Water separators ay aN

/\/MQQMAK;R KRO&A;G\

Name of Responsible Official

jl\‘ﬁ-:\k S',bLL)Q:&Q/L

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

00 Shoe d,

&1 Jat

Inspector’s Sig

f

nature

Ud%mm/%m Dy Cleaners 1

Date of Inspection

%

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Rivergate Village Plaza

Intersection of Nova & Granada Blvd.

160 S. Nova Road Ormond Beach FL 32174

(904) 673-4611

— Where Cleaning Is An Art — !

! Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT A o
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ’

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION ||
meN._ /030 . mEour_ M- BD ams s 12 F0(Me

TYPE OF FACILITY: Deéy Crepanine

FACILITY NAME:___[OUcH OF (1 ASS (GEANERS DATE: Zg:’ /2/ T3

FACILITY LOCATION: {0 S. NovA ROAD
DRuUDND PERcH T 2 2+
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ NJpRHAN X APADIA PHONE NUMBER:_ QDL ~ 672~ 46))

D ‘Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
E , compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

dags not e rececpls 1)Ll
., m@@ra 'p s Feep @ (o pts

ﬂt@wu@““ Mrve any (9 (Wi logs ~ 4
(pere +les) Fbg%e?@u

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Cenification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES/m NOI:‘
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: D/

@zronmam)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Sﬂﬂq@\f* RESH

(Pleds, Pput) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNAW.WWJL’ PHONE NUMBER: [/7-0? “544%
Y
Page_]_of+. Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT _
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

awsm#: |2 TOX pare, 12119)9F e (O 30 TivE ou: /[1'30
FacIITY NaME: __ 1OVl OF_(Cinss  CleANE RS
FACILITY LocaTioN: [0 S @,\\15\!’}* ;) | .

DR MOND ﬁ?ﬂzﬁj FL. 32074

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [\ 7 idin }/\écﬂwt% pEONE: D4 -6 F 346

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION N
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION B

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) q ?Gz Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A {

1. Existing small area source : 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4, New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Y ON {0Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification-
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ___ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ( | 5 gallons.

lof 5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON qN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON c‘aﬁwA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? M QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at )

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ,&& aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay QN

|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been chetked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 hag been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below),

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources
(check appropriate boxes)

existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Qy ON
2. Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dixected away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay QN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? \( Qy ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON
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. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adso

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, rec}himer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/a

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilethe machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A

exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstr of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA

Oy ON OnA

condenser coils?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

NNV

8.

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? KY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of peré consumption? DY%\I
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; , Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ﬁ& ON ONA
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) DY\ oN O/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?: ay ON ’ N/A

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian?
Maintained deviation reports?
Probiem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . Wy oN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ﬁ
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, » ;
couplings, and valves T @y aN ANva Muck cookers Y UON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ay anN On/a Stills Y UN OaN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay aN On/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps | Qy ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ‘DN/A
Solvent tanks and containers D|Y ON UN/A Cartridge filter housings OfY ON ON/A
Water separators E‘iY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) | /
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /
Odor (noticeable perc odor) /Q/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector A a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ONva

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

RWW @Mﬂfm I% &1

Inspector. ¢ (Please Print) , Date of’Inspecuon
\ HAS
/-) /\\' |
ctolf}s(gnature(/ Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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aRs D#:_[ DYDY Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT %
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: A T;ucm QE CLARL Cl EanEN DATE: /&///0%,7)
racryLocaton: /6o S+ AV \Q\BQV&C ©. R . Fr &Zf?([

Annual Reporting Period: :]D = C 194/ TO DEC 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvyEs &dNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general pemnt that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

\.J . )
Exact period of non-compliance: from ag"et; (9% G o gg-ec/ / ? 7 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ﬁ\?’l \f W 7’\) /C““L—D’b /(m AN
Method used to demonstrate compliance: D E‘% . e/ e QCML B LQ!’-/\/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' R E C E I V E D

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ___"IAN 6 1994

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Alr Monitorine

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene soivent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: //\/ N MDW\, / “lhu &L"\ / ‘Qbﬂ g/j;?

Name (Please Prin S\gha

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F ORl\h O

< N
V= A
v 53 e — »

é‘:’ o §o ( AIRS ID 127@ @/
l

: i
g oy i SENKAY ENTERPRISES INC
5 | NARENDRA A KAPADIA
@ i 160 S NOVA ROAD
' ORMOND BEACH FL 32174 .

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: 4 j@”\/[,( /4«/2,7 ] 19613’7 TO )f@ %7&% 19 C;;

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comyé with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancé:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

ACUON(S) taKen 10 aClieve Compuance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As t.he re:vponsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for tra or combination facilities.

oz/{)&f?

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K B08% 160 N o) onS

Name (Please Print)

g

*Tpis fqnn is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. . N

11/06/97



v
-~ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION \a/
TME N AR L DD TIME OUT; __/./ 20 airs /R 70 /26

TYPE OF FACILITY: ,7)7,1/ﬂ-fa e, |

FACILITY NAME:___ [ 229 dn o A SE LW ra e rs DATE___(5/9/9F

FACILITY LOCATION:__ JoDD  SY N Coad.
Lrmaond Reach, 1. B2/74

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: e gnd e M venolyz.  pHONE NUMBER: SoM- ¢, 73 ~ L)

~

\E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
R

Strg 65y
2 o s (v
b/'/e /l/f

COMMENTS:
Cho clce d P@r(/ + ,Q,Qadc,lb%o o tored :
Y Z&QFA/CC] —
Ferc /Zu_nru/ng = /5%*@/
[N COMPLLAN o=
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES|:] NOZ
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: l2/99
, '(Approxima
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 5 (. U ESHA
(Please Print)
{
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %‘/—\ PHONE NUMBER: __F0R ~£9 2~ S

Page of . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS g )
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT :
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Qa
RE-INSPECTION

et

ATRS D#: (2 70/ 2 _ DaTE: £/9] 93 TIME IN: Za? .25 ToMEOUT: L. 22
FACILITY NaME: __~ [Oughe s/l Clags QPW
FACILITY LOCATION: Ll O 5 Nowe Cpecd
Omond fecch
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Noawerdra Lapdiagnon: QOi—Zﬁsz 3-Y%l/

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

‘ (check appropriate box)
4

o

1. New faciiity notified DARM 30 days prior 10 startup Q

| 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

' Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(caeck appropriate box)

pprag Q Drop store‘out of busines/petroieum
A /
a

; 1. Existing s
“to~dry only, x < 140 gallyr
feT only, x <7200 gaiyr

2. New small area source Q
dry-ta-dry only, x < 140 galivt

transier only, x < 200 gal/yr

1 both types, x < 140 galivr ] 77 both types, x < 140 galivr

{  (consuucted before 12/9/91) (consuucted on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr

{  transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gaifyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt both typgs, 140 <x < 1,300 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construczed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correc: faciiity classificadon QY QN Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classificadon:
a faciiity qualified for a general permit as number abave
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiole fora genezal permit

B. The total quantry /of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. h , ,2
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a8

e T
|PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

2

(93 )

Is the respoansible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate baxes) =

L

. Examining the conminers for leakage?

. Closing ard securing macaine doors excspt during loading/unloading? 9( aN

'.].

Storing perchloroethyleae in tghdy sealed and impervicus containers? Qy ON S3vA

QY ON/SVA

Draining cariridge fiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at )
least 24 hours prior to disposal? © AN

C ON ON/A
3. Maintzining salveat-io~carbon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Cy ON PQ/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I

J-

In Part IT-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and
(check appropriate haxas)

. Equipped ail machines with the appropriate vent cantrols?
. Equipped drv-io-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systely?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed dyvay from the
. Measursd and reczrded the temperanure of the outlet exhaust stream of a ref
. Repaired or adiusias (he squipment within 24 howrs if the exhausi temperature of

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cogldown period and after

If classification 1 has been checked, no coatrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2

been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If ciassification 3 has been thecked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condeaser or 2 carbon adsorbex(complete A and B below). Carbon adsorper must have been
instailed prior to September 22, 19

If classification 4 has been checked, the

chine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

isting large area sources:
ay ON

ay aN aNva

condenser upon opeaing the door? ay QN awa

condenser on a weskly/bi-weeidy basis? dy QN

condenser exceaded 45°F7

Qy aN GNA

verifying that the ccolant had besn completely charged? - Qy OGN

_—-—_______.
e ——
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured ands

er, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

E
o
A,
i

the washer exhaust tempemature at the condenser

=
:
&
B
B
a
o
=
8.
B
(1]
»
a
8
=)
13
)
8
=
5
[¢]
&
g
G
g
e
<

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsder

Is the perc concentration equal to or less

N
5
E
&
;
g
B
3
B
&
g.
&
g.
[}
‘
|

perc concantratons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream s any tend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any behq, contracion,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inles?

.

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

orded the exhaust tempesature on the oudet side of the condenser located

Yy ON QN/A
Oy ON Ow/a

Oy ON QWA
Oy OGN Qwa

2y ON OwW/A

ay ON QN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? oY ON QON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS l

Has the respoasible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Xy ON
2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? %{ oN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foilowing:

a. documentatdon of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? o, % QN ON/A

b. documenration of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs

and parts instailed w/in 5 days of reczipt? ay QN M/A

4. Maintained clioration datwa? (for appiicable direct reading insruments) Qy aN A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conceatrations? Qv DN%&

6. Maintained starrup/shutdown/malfunction pian?

-1

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem correczed?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Jof5
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Iy

B

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repmr
inspection? -
2. Has the faciliry maintained a leak log? aN
3. Does the responsible offical check the following areas for leaks?
! Eose connesdons, fimings,
5 couplings, and valves Y ON QA Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaske's and seating LY ON QN/A Sulls QY ON On/a
Fiiter gaskers and seating 0y QN ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy N Qw/A
Pumps 0Y ON QA Diverter valves Qy ON awa
Solvent tanis and containers Y ON QA Carmidge filter housings UY ON QN/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A
4. Which methed of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinaton (condensed solveat on exterior surfaces) }/
Physical deteczion (airflow felt through gaskets) /
Odor (notic=able perc odor) Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric wbes) Q
Balogez leak detecor a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: QN/A
a. Czpable of detecting pesc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY UN
b. Caliorated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use
ED/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? Qy AN J
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicste sampies (calorimetric only)? ay OGN r

9\,0«11/%\ @u@%@

(/998

lease Print)

Insgeczor's Name Dite of Inspection

(,]90

A.ppro:dma\t‘é Date of Next Inspection

(2o ' .
pﬁe::or s Signamre
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: Ik

Mmulhnahc Solo puts
Machund 3 014
\A)} CUNO A~ Lot M,s @(Jexaj TP AN~

Shythan S harardos wroic
Peinpechin.
Chedeen Loz /'/WW
Sang) ot o
et

50f5



%"7

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS i
TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ) Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Qa

ARS IDs: X708 paTE: [(»99 e (S TimMEouT: /)50
FACILITY NAME: Mdg) (loss Clramons
FaciLITY LocaTion: 0O 8 Nova. Ceay
Ormord. Bosoch 2.
REsPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /NN Kgpecdcal PHONE: DY — 2 7.3 - 441l

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ]

(check appropriate box) I
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION [

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source @/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-ary ounly, x < 140 gal/vr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
wansier only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
bath types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyr /4 Wi 7
(consaucted before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types. 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both rypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(construcied before 12/9/91) {consmrucied on or after 12/9/91)
3. This is 2 correct facility classification Qy aw (OCan not determine

If no, piease check the appropriate classification:
] facility qualified for a general permit as number abave
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The torzl quantiry ofperchloroeth);lene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleahing
facility was ﬁ gallons.

/35 -
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”PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |J

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in rightly sealed and impecvious containers? Qy ON 1A
- o e+ Stoced X
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qv ON GyvA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? és’ ON
4. Draining carridge fliters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Xy QN aQwa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON AN/A
g p el Covdon 2
| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS [

In Part IT-A:

If classification ] has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 h}s been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has Reen checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon Rdsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ltave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all ne\ sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Eoquipped ail machines with the appropriate ventxonwols? oy ON

88}

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy aN ON/A

(93]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow\will be directed away from the
ccndenser upon opening the door? Cy ON ONA

4. Measured and recarded the remperature of the outlet exhaust sgeam of a refrigerated
candenser on a weskly/bi-weskly basis? ay anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust t
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Qy ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the cooiant had been completely charged? Qy QN

— e —— —————

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser lggated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condens
inlet and autlet weekiv? ay anN awva
Is the temperarure differential equal to or greater than 2 ay aN awnva

W)

. Meas:ired and recorded the perc concentration in the exfiaust soeam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machip€ is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbes? Qy aON OnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or Jéss than 100 ppm? - Qy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on th€ carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentations is at least § ddct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 dugrdiameters upstream from any bend, contractian,
or expansion; and downsirgam from no other inlet? Qy QN OwA

5. Equipped mansferm
condenser coils?

hines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
Qy aN Ona

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy aON Owa

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
| (check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? aQ W aN
& 2. Maintzined roiling monthly total of perc consumption? W— \658 ) /Q\Y aN
3. Maintained lezk detection inspection and repair reports for the following: L
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /ZK{ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
i and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ?4 N QwN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay aN Qwa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay C]N/Zﬁ\'/A
6. Maintzined swarrup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /Z?’ aw
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy DN/Zﬁ/A
roblemn corrected? ’ Qy DWA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DN/(aﬁ/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

19

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - % N
Has the facility maintained a leak log? /a*ﬂ ON

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connecrions, fiings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON On/a

Door gaskets and seating Y ON Qv/A Stills aN Qn/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Purnps : Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON OwN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @Y QN QN/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Ny

Use of direct-reading inscumentation (FID/PID/calorimerric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy OwN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ ay On
¢. Inspected for lezks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy OnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN

S oam @u«esm /12)89

's Name (Please Print) Dare ofIBSpection

/22

N “Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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T S S - Q&V Revised 09/15/97
. ' DRYCLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
| ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

sscarrevam_A- Touct OF CLaSS CLEAVES) . [ /13/9%
FACIITY LocsTIoN: _ /AO & A[SVA /aOAJ
OnmO D G2 Ben Fe

S2124

12 2&

Annual Repordng Pericd: //9/ : 1978 10 /%/ 31 /

Based on each term or condidon of the Tide V general air permit, my faciity bas remained in compliancs with DEZ Rule
62-213.300, Fiorida Aéminisozdve Code (F.AC.), during the pesiod coversd by this sarement Mi Cxo

IfNQ, complers the foilowing:

£1. Term or condiden of tha genewal pesmit that has not be=n in contnucus compliance during the regorcng period siated above

Exact period of non—-ompliarce: from w©

Acdon(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Meshed used v demonsizate compiiance:

#2. Term or condition of the gezaral

S washen

permit that has oot bean in condnuous compiiance during the regorcng pesiod siated above:

Exact period of non«ompiizees:  frem o

Aczon(s) taken ta achieve compliancs:

- Method used tg demonstrare comelianes:

As the responsisie officicl, ['heresy cerify, based on information and belief formed after rezsonable ingziry, that the statements

made in this natificztion cre oe, aczzrcie and complete. Further, my annual consumgtion of perchicrce:hviene solvent, baszd

ugon purchase recz:sts, coes not exzzed 2,100 gailons per yecr for dry-io dry fezilities or
cocmopinacion facilities.

$6Q gallons zer yecr for trenster or

RESPONSIBLE OFrrcrar: A HPAD /- N PRENDLs

Name (Please Frint)

*This form is made avaiiable to you as an aid in order to mez¢ your annual compiiancs carificadon requirements. It is at the
discrztion of the responsivle official to use this form.

Page of
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [} COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TMEIN.__ | TIME OUT,_[ L5 O AIRS ID#: A JDIEY
TYPE OF FACILITY: cD@dW !
FACILITY NAME: 7 LA 73 ags lea N2as DATE:__/// 3/
FACILITY LOCATION: [ (00 S, NDwee  Load.
Or mona feaery =7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ W) - W PHONE NUMBER:__ /0 Lf - 672 (',4@,///

e

Q( Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Aol vecovals, Meds ¢ alenda, .

— epQdned. datwla hor. JeyTs

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \/no
(Approximate)
" Qe d
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Soaadia Wiveiha
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: C/@ﬁ_J __PHONE NUMBER:__ 407 K93 -4, 233

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a .
: RE-INSPECTION

i
i

| FACTLITY NaME: __[Quede % Clazs COlea p, <
lracmrryrocation: [ (o O S. o Upe

ATRS D#: /27072 _ DaTE: /2] 78 MEDN: /2. 25 toEouT: 4022

Y

Ormend Becech
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Navendra Lagediognons: 40 j[ <LoF 3 fol/

CONTACT NAME: ' - PHONE:

[PART I NOTIFICATION D ECEIN S |
(czeck appropriate box)
1. New faciiity notified DARM 30 days prior o startup DEC 1 4 1999 !

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use geaezal permit g 0o\ ¢ ajr Monitoring

1B. The toal quantrty /of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preczding 12 months by this dry cleaning

|PART O: CLASSIFICATION I
4 Facility indicared on notification form thar it is: Q No nodicaton form
(check appropriate box) U Drop storefout of business/petroieum
A /
a 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt
feronly, X < ¥ , transter only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galivr 76 77 both types. x < 140 galiyr .
(construced before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-io-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 galfyr dry-to~dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vr
transier oniy, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/iyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gaifyt both tpgs, 140 < x < 1,300 galiyr |
(construczad before 12/9/91) (construczed on or after 12/9/91) i
. This is a corress faciiity ciassincaton ay ON  CCan not determine ;

If no, please check the appropriate classificaton:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a faciiity excseds above lmits and is not efigitle for a general permit

facility was

gallons. h , ffz/ '

1of 5 Revised 9/15/97

SR Ay

» )R
by ﬁQ .

ps



l[PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

1L

2

Storing perchloroethyleze in tghuy sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the coniners for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unlozding?

de

. Draining cariridgs fiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 heurs prior to disposal?

[P

. Maintaining salveat-io~=roon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorper
beds acsording to the manufacturer’s specifications?

—

oY ON }‘&WA
OY ON/RNA

?(DN

- QY ON /Gg/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 0-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no coatrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classificarion 2
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been
coudeaser or a carbon adsorber
inszailed prior to September 22, 19

If classification 4 has been checked, the
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and

isting large area squrces:
(check appropriate boxss)

1. Eguipped ail maciines with the aopropriate veat controls?

2. EquippeZ dry-io-iry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiely?

3. Equipped the condanser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directad dway from the
canceaser upon opening the door? :

4. Measursd and recsrded the temperanurs of the oudet exhaust stream of a refiXerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-wesidy basis?

5. Regaired or adjusiad the eguipment within 24 hours if the exhausi temperature of
condenser excezdad 45°F7

6

. Conduczed all temperaturs monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had besn completely charged?

been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

gcked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
complete A and B below). Carbon adsorder must have been

chine should be equipped with a refrigerated condeaser

aQy ON

- QY ON ON/A

ay Qy Qwa

oY QN

Cy ON CON/A

ay OGN

20f5

I——
_f
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured ands rded the exbaust temperature on the oudes side of the condenser located
on dry-io-dry, imer, and dryer machines cn a weekly basis? oy Qv
2. Measured and recoradq the washer exhansi tempesature at the condenser
inlet and outles weskiy? CY ON Qn/A
Is the temperamurs differeqntial equal to or greater than 20° F? QY ON On/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc comsgatration in the exihaust suream weskly
at the ead of the final drying cycle whilsNhe machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsdiper? Oy ON OwA
Is the perc conceatradon equal to or less QY ON ON/A
+. Assured thar the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exqaust for measuring
perc conceatradons is at least 8 duct diamerers downstream s any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsgeam from any behd, contraciion,
or expansion; and downswream from no other infet? Oy QN Owva
5. Equipped transier machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser ¢oils? Oy ON QON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A
B&RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)
L. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2%‘{ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? X‘{ QN
3. Maintained leak detecton inspecdon and repair reports for the following:
a. documexntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; % ON QON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt?

4. Maintained calivration data? (for applicadle direct reading m:m.rmznu)

in

. Maintained exhaust ducz monitoring data on pezc concsatratons?

6. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained dewviation reports?
Problem correzed?

8. Mainuined compliance plan, if appiicable?

S T ey S p—

Jof5
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iy

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|7

inspeciion?

i FEose conneczons, mngs,

Physical det

1. Does the respoasible official conduct a weskly (for small sourcss, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair

2. Ezs the faciiiry maintined a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves Y ON QWA
Door gzcke's znd seating 1Y ON ON/A
Fiiter zzskews and seating Y ON aQw/a
Pumps Y AON ON/A
Solvent wnks and containers Y ON ON/A
Water segarators Y ON QN/A

4. Which methed of derection is used by the xécsponsible official?

Visual examinaton (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

e—ion (airflow felt through gaskets)

Qdor (noticezble perc odor)

Use of diracz-reading instrumentadon (FID/PID/calorimertic wbes)

Falogez leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

2. Czpable of detecting perc vapor concesmratons in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Caliorated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use

CD/FD only)?

c. Inspeczed for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?

d. Kzptinaclean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verfied for aczuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimerric onty)?

SAAD/A @LUZ&J:H

lease Print)

wpector's Name

Mfﬂar's Signature

40f5

4 QN
QN

Muck czokess QY ON ON/A

Sulls CY ON ONA
Exhaust dampers Oy ON ON/A
Diverter valves Oy OGN ON/A
Caridge fiter housm Qv ay Qwnva

e
~

ON/A
ay ON

ay aN
Qy ON
ay anN
ay oN

QHJ9D

Ddte of spection

(. ]9¢

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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" TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

RE-INSPECTION T

TIME IN: £ D5 TIME OUT:__// 20 AIRS 1D#:

TYPE OF FACILITY: f)ﬁ,,/ e g i Lyg

FACILITY NAME: /7) e m 1Z << Chre e rs

FACILITY LOCATION: (oD SY ’Nve ool .

DATE: éyl/ ?/9F

Lemand Beacl, 1. B2/

RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL:_@&@LMMPHONENUMBER -/, 75 - L))
/ .

\Z]/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance .

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Choclce A P@r C + WM‘K c?fa( yetd 1iac p,uc,-j —

feve th—mffu_/nﬁ = /34’34/,}@/ C‘zat .

[N ComtPatAan o _
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOZ'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (/99

_ (Approxima
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: &)7@—0}/‘} 4 U RS
(_Plcnse Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %\ PHONE NUMBER:__F02 ~ (G2~ 2SI

Page of

Revised 10/96
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|

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

4 .
»

US Postal Service'

NARENDRA A KAPADIA
160 SNOVA ROAD

P 174 052 106

Receipt for Certified Mail

TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANERS

ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

o
&

AJIRS ID # 1270126

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

1, PS Form 3800, April 1995

sComplete items BRmEr T toi auwiiunadl Services.

s Complete items 3, 44, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we
card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite *Return Raceipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

4

"l also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. OO Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

can return this

3. Article Addressed to:

P 5. L0k

AIRS ID # 1270126
TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANERS
NARENDRA A KAPADIA
160 SNOVA ROAD
ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

4b. Service Type
O Registered %Ceniﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

R-37-7F

. Receive . (Prin e)
e i ¢ O

ffignﬁt/ ¥ (Addressge or Agenty”
r
Q-/I e s 74

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

N




\\. — ——— - — e

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
/

Z.333 b13 2kk

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID 1270126
SENKAY ENTERPRISES INC
NARENDRA A KAPADIA
160 S NOVA ROAD
ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

Postage $
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
0
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
| Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C [ Date, & Addressee's Address
[=)
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
2 | Postmark or Date
- E
| (o]
Y
w
a
_ R l
SENDER: . . .
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also 'WIsh to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):
card to you.
8 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
permit.
®Write “Retumn Receipt Requasted’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
deliverad. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

2355 L) 044

4b. Service Type

AIRS ID 1270126 !
SENKAY ENTERPRISES INC

NARENDRA A KAPADIA [0 Registered Certified
160 S NOVA ROAD [J Express Mail O Insured
ORMOND BEACH FL 32174 * | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

qqqqq " B 7. Datﬁeli977 _c]\ d{)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

m and fee is paid)

‘0S560 arA% W
O q

PS Form 8§11, December 1994 — {3 Tozse5-07.8.0175 _Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e —— e —— e ——

L




Z 333 L13 yuQ G\
US Pogatal-Service (N
Receipt for Certified Mail \

No Insurance Coverage Provnded
n ot ST UAIRS ID # 1270126
TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANERS
NARENDRA A KAPADIA
160 SNOVA ROAD
ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

- -

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

")
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T [Whom & Date Delivered
5. | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
© [Postmark or Date
E
S
: L
o
: a
e e -
& SENDER: . ) :
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the h
@ mComplete items 2, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an i
3 IPrir;t tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): ; |
= cardto you.
% ®Attach t¥1is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee's Address -g |
mit.
° -Wﬁtel'Retum Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery b ] ,
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date |
g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. &
|
g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 6‘ 4 ﬁ é I
2 AIRS ID # 1270126 . E:
E  TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANERS 4b. Service Type 5
" . E i
O ."NARENDRA A KAPADIA O Registered )2(¢9mﬁed o
@) " 160 SNOVA ROAD [ Express Mail O Insured £
x| ' ORMOND BEACH FL 32174 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD s }
g - 7. Date of Delive 2
W 3|
E C;Z » l
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested ¥
HT, i and fee is paid) 2|
-
s G ngeﬁa
] rLej 7
E
2 }
|

PS Form 3811 December 1994 J 102595-97-8-0179 Domestlc Return Receipt




Z° 210 b

US Postal Service

10

160 SNOVA ROAD

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 1270126001AG
NARENDRA A KAPADIA
TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANERS

L2 892

ORMOND BEACH FL 32174
Postage $
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses'’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995

_ayete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
“item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your nime and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 1270126001AG
NARENDRA A KAPADIA

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received By (Please Print Clearly) |B. D f Delivery
ki dd
L

C. Signature v

O Agent
[J Addressee
D. Is\glivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANERS ;
160 SNOVA ROAD -
ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

Z 210 (62 BRI

‘| 3. Segrice Type
P@erﬁﬁed Mail

[ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

1

|
!
|
|
|
l
|
i
{
|

i PS Form 3811, July 1999
I

Domestic Return Receipt

|
x
[

102595-99-M-1789

4




’ P k5 302 470

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail /Saa raverca)

AIRS ID#: 1270126
SENKAY ENTERPRISES INC
NARENDRA A KAPADIA
160 S NOVA ROAD
ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

" PS Form 3800, April 1995

————
; SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so thaf we can return this
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

sWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the arlicle number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D#: 1270126
SENKAY ENTERPRISES INC
NARENDRA A KAPADIA
160 S NOVA ROAD
ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

4a. Artic] egmber3

4b. Service Type R
O Registered O "Cengflggf
O Express Mail 1 Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

~R3-9 %

5. Received By' (Print Name)

Is y; uTRE}UEﬁ]IEREEé?oEpTe@ZB Eé—rezlg §&e°

6. Slxgn ure: deMW&} ,9,

8. Addressee's Address (Only if réquested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, Becbmber 1994

-

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

¥
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 S 1 8 5 7

Please mcl{gdeiyou{ Alﬁls ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
& .
AR RCEH

rin25 o7 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

, AIRS 1D#: 1270126 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| SENKAY ENTERPRISES INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
’ NARENDRA A KAPADIA Fund: 20-2-035001
j 160 S NOVA ROAD ' Obj.: 002273
i ORMOND BEACH FL 32174 |
/
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
412996 JAN142M2 \)<

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1270126

TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANERS
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NARENDRA A KAPADIA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
160 SNOVA ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
ORMOND BEACH FL Obj.: 002273

32174
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THIS POR;I‘ION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
404205

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ‘ @3-’ .
: Y

e
\ —
Do NOT Remove Label =
;SENKAY ENTERPRISES INC
|NARENDRA A KAPADIA

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 —
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

160 S NOVA ROAD
‘,ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

AIRS ID#1270126 w
|
o ;

e




(cut nere)

" THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

391470

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o X0
ey
= 2
2= e
‘\) —
Do NOT Remove Label 33 ’5;::
' AIRS ID # 1270126 g =@
TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
' NARENDRA A KAPADIA . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
160 S NOVA ROAD ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001
- ORMOND BEACHFL 32174 Obj.: 002273
) ' ;
e y




‘ U THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 0 {3 l 1 3

4

(P.iease include youf AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
| RECEIVED.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso.00 - R00%

FEB 20 98
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID 1270126
SENKAY ENTERPRISES INC ) FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NARENDRA A KAPADIA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
160 S NOVA ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
ORMOND BEACH FL 32174 Obj.: 002273




-~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

(361520
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
JECCVED
i ,’J‘ ¥ %)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s$50.0000"
- .FEB23 g5
Do NOT Remove Label
(7 ARSID#1270126)
' TOUCH OF CLASS CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| NARENDRA A KAPADIA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| 160 S NOVA ROAD : l Fund: 20-2-035001
| ORMOND BEACH FL 32174 ! Obj.: 002273




